

### NEWS RELEASE

### **MEDIA RELEASE**

For immediate release - October 22, 2019

#### **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Karen Palmer, Finance Director Warrington Township <a href="mailto:kpalmer@warringtontownship.org">kpalmer@warringtontownship.org</a> (215) 343-9350

# PHASE ONE OF LIONS PRIDE PARK'S CONSTRUCTION HAS BEGUN Lions Pride Park to serve all ages & abilities

(WARRINGTON, Pa.) Lions Pride Park, a partnership between Warrington Township and the Warrington Lions Club, has entered into Phase One of its construction process. Work has begun on Kids Mountain, a state-of-the-art play area fully accessible to people of all abilities. The play area will include swings, slides, climbing towers and rope bridges. Phase One is expected to be completed by the end of the year.

"We are extremely pleased with the progress of Phase One of Lion's Pride Park, as the rain garden is nearing completion," said Andrew Oles, Warrington Township Parks & Recreation Director. "In addition, it's great to see how Kids Mountain is starting to take shape. We can't wait to see all of the pieces of the project fall into place so that our community will have a park for all to enjoy and be proud of."



### NEWS RELEASE

#### -continued-

Lions Pride Park is located at the former site of Twin Oaks Day Camp. The park will be a state of the art, 17-acre multi-generational family recreation and educational facility for visitors of all ages and all abilities and will be compliant with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). The Warrington Township Lions Club is working to raise additional funds for the project. Currently \$1.47 million of the \$2 million goal has been raised. There are still opportunities for people or businesses to contribute and be a part of this extremely worthwhile community project.

More information on the project and naming opportunities can be found at <a href="https://www.lionspridepark.org">www.lionspridepark.org</a>

### **About Warrington Township:**

Warrington Township is located in central Bucks County, approximately 20 miles north of central Philadelphia. The Township encompasses 13.5 square miles, bordered on the north by New Britain, Warwick, and Doylestown Townships, on the east by Warminster Township, and on the south and west by Montgomery and Horsham Townships.

Warrington Township is an outstanding community in which to live, work, shop, learn, and recreate with many unique opportunities to enhance the quality of life for those who reside, work, or visit. The goal of the township is to responsibly manage community change and protect community character and assets; preserve the natural environment and farmland; improve mobility; provide adequate township services and public facilities efficiently and equitably; and promote the economic and social well-being of the community. The township is committed to protecting the township, improving the quality of life, sustaining its neighborhoods, and serving the health, safety and welfare of its residents and businesses. For more information, visit http://www.warringtontownship.org.



## NEWSRELEASE

#### -continued-

### **About Warrington Lions Club**

Warrington Lions Club has been serving the community since 1941. As a chapter of Lions Clubs International (the world's largest service organization), the Warrington Club was founded primarily to raise funds to help persons who are visually impaired. Over the years, this has evolved into giving to many local charitable organizations in Bucks County. To learn more about the Warrington Lions Club, visit https://warringtonlions.org.

###

### Editor's Note: Photo Captions (photos courtesy of Warrington Township):

20191001\_104355.jpg—Phase One construction has begun on Lions Pride Park, a partnership between Warrington Township and the Warrington Lions Club. The park is located on the former Twin Oaks Day Camp site.





## NEWSRELEASE

### -continued-

20191010\_150101.jpg—The grounds are being prepared for Kids Mountain, a state-of-the-art play area fully accessible to people of all abilities. Kids Mountain is one of the highlights of Lions Pride Park, a partnership between Warrington Township and the Warrington Lions Club.

